SBA_system_bridge_accessory 04/21 page 1 of 5
Indoor Controls
System bridge accessory
Wireless controller with a
connected sensor
Project:
Location:
Cat. No:

0-10V  Dimming Control max 10mA
SBA
Ordering guide example: SBAZ10-CS-ER100-RS
Series
SBA
Dimming Sensor Options
SBA Interact Ready
System Bridge
Z10 0-10V (120-347V)2
ELV Electronic Low Voltage
CS4 Interact Pro scalable sensor
SB1 SC1500 advanced sensor bundle with IoT
capabilities for enterprise scale projects
LC Chicago Plenum
ER1002,3 UL 924 Listed sensor
bypass
RS Remote sensor
1. Must be specificed with compatible Interact Pro scalable system
2. ER100 option is 120-277V with Z10 dimming
3. Consult factory for ER100 option with ELV dimming
4. Must order IRT9015 Interact commissioning remote with each system order
– –
SBA_system_bridge_accessory 04/21 page 2 of 5
Specifications
Frame features
• Housing: .026" galvanized steel. Airseal®
housing minimizes air leakage to less than 2
CFM at 1.57PSF (or 75PA) in compliance with the
International Energy Conservation Code, and
Washington State Energy Code (Section 502.4).
• Lower frame and top cover:  .026" galvanized
steel. Maximum ceiling thickness of 1.5"(38mm).
3/8" (9.5mm) deep integral collar with four
notches at 90° apart to simplify alignment.
• Junction Box: 2.5" X 5 3/8" X 2" (27 cu. in) .032"
galvanized steel. UL listed 90˚ supply conduc-
tors. Rated for branch circuit wiring supplying
connected luminaires (daisy chaining).
• Mounting bars:  .059" galvanized steel. Bars
pivot for easy attachment and wire-in below
ceiling line, and extend to accommodate 16"
(406mm) to 24" (610mm) O.C. joist spacing.
Bars can accommodate 12" (305mm) O.C. joist
spacing after a slight field modification.Features
integral self tapping phillips/ square drive
screws for secure attachment to wood or metal
construction. Attaches to T-bar ceilings without
the need of accessories. Bars installed on
shortest dimension of frame,but can be easily
repositioned 90 degrees from original position.
Component features
Emergency Options (ER100)
• Power Sensing (Factory default) – Recom-
mended UL924 option requires unswitched
power sense line, absence of voltage on the
normal circuit triggers luminaire to 100% output
• Power Interruption Detection (Field option) –
Detects AC power interruption >30ms triggers
90 minute emergency mode with luminaire at
100% output
ELV Controller
• Accommodates reverse phase dimmable (ELV)
luminaires by converting from a 0-10v com-
mand signal. ETL/cETL listed.
Electrical
• SBAZ10 including LC option
-Voltage: 120-347V
-Frequency: 50/60HZ
-Max Power: 730VA
• SBAELV including LC option
-Voltage: 120V
-Frequency: 60HZ